

## **ITEM TITLE:**

**Resolution.** A Resolution of the City Commission making provisions for holding a General Biennial election on April 13, 2021, for the election of candidates for the office(s) of Mayor and two City Commissioners; further designating and appointing the City Clerk as the official representative of the City Commission, with respect to the supervision of said General Biennial election; further directing the City Clerk to give notice by publication of the adoption of this resolution and the provisions hereof.

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:	
Approval.	

## **BRIEF HISTORY:**

The attached Resolution provides for the calling of a General Biennial Election, April 13, 2021, for the election of candidates for the office of Mayor and two (2) City Commissioners. The Resolution also designates and appoints the City Clerk as the official representative of the City Commission, with respect to the supervision of the elections.

## **ATTACHMENT(S):**

1. Draft Resolution